U.S. Department of Commerce

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 5-8-03 RECOR

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102448044
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Element 14 Limited	Name: Broadcom UK LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ■ no	Street Address: Suite 210, The Quorum Barnwell Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Cambridge State: Zip Code: CB5 8PB
	Country: United Kingdom
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name □ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no
Execution Date: January 16, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is May 2, 2003
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached?	yes ■ no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Robert Sokohl	│ □ Enclosed
	ACharge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclose
1875.4190001	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accoun
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	19-0036
1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. Robert Sokonl Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,013	emation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 500 Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document 2
Commissioner of Patents an	ith required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231	

::ODMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;131226;1SKGF Rev. 3/7/03 mac

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELEMENT 14, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELEMENT 14, INC." TO "BROADCOM UK LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTE DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3024289 8100

010024487

Herriet Smith Windsor

AUTHENTICATION: 0917383

DATE: 01-16-01

PATENT REEL: 014054 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 05/08/2003